
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on March 12.2015 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated March 11. 2015 in Docket No. 15-0187 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois. Commonwealth Edison 

Company, The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, North Shore Gas Company. Northern Illinois Gas 

Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
bsheriff@ameren.com 

Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 

Lewis Binswanger 
Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 

1844 Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563-9600 
lbinswan@aglresources.com 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th 
day of March A.O. 2015. 
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Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Managing Assoc. General Counsel 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
One Ameren Plz. 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 

Thomas G. Aridas 
Director - Gas Regulatory Policy 
Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, The 
North Shore Gas Company 
200 E. Randolph St., 23rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
taridas@integrysgroup.com 

Samantha L. Hufnagel, Marion Lunn 
& Deirdre Coughlin 

Illinois Dept. of Commerce and Economic Opportunity 
500 E. Monroe 
Springfield, IL 62701 
samantha.hufnagel@illinois.gov; 
Marion.Lunn@illinois.gov 
Deirdre.Coughlin@lllinois.gov 

jZ!t~t. 


